SB0706/547777/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 706

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Public Service" and substitute "<u>Gas Companies and Electric</u>"; in line 3, strike "a public service" and substitute "<u>each gas company and each electric</u>"; in lines 4 and 5, strike "under certain circumstances" and substitute "<u>that operates in the State</u>"; and in lines 5 and 6, strike "public service" and substitute "<u>gas companies and electric</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "A PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY" and substitute "EACH GAS COMPANY AND EACH ELECTRIC COMPANY"; and in line 3, after "COMPANIES" insert "THAT OPERATES IN THE STATE".